Apr 15, 2025 11:00 AM Pacific Daylight Time

# Inszone Insurance Services Expands Presence in Kansas with Acquisition of Munson Insurance Agency

Share













SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a leading national provider of personal, commercial, and benefits insurance, is pleased to announce its second acquisition in the state of Kansas with the addition of Munson Insurance Agency, located in Arkansas City, Kansas. This milestone further strengthens Inszone's presence in the Midwest and demonstrates its commitment to serving Kansas communities with top-tier insurance solutions.

Established in 1974 by Jim Munson, Munson Insurance Agency has become a trusted local source of insurance solutions, serving the Arkansas City community and surrounding areas for nearly 50 years. Mike Munson, Jim's son, joined the agency in 1994 and in 2008 took full ownership of the agency from his father.

The decision to partner with Inszone Insurance was driven by Mike Munson's desire to ensure the longevity and continued growth of the agency. "After running the agency independently for 18 years, it became clear that partnering with a larger organization was essential for sustained growth and stability," said Mike Munson. "Inszone's culture aligned perfectly with our values, and I knew they would bring the additional resources and market access needed to take the agency to the next level."

Munson Insurance Agency has built its reputation on specializing in business and farm insurance, providing personalized customer service. The agency is also supported by a loyal and experienced staff, who are staying on and bringing decades of experience with them. Their continuing presence ensures clients will continue receiving the exceptional service they have come to rely on.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, expressed his enthusiasm about the new acquisition, "We are excited to welcome Munson Insurance Agency to Inszone. This marks our second acquisition in Kansas, and we could not have found a better partner to help strengthen our presence in the state. The Munson team brings decades of experience in farm and agricultural insurance, and we can't wait to build upon their incredible legacy."

Clients of Munson Insurance Agency will benefit from Inszone's extensive range of resources and expanded market access while continuing to enjoy the exceptional, personalized service they have grown accustomed to.

### About Inszone Insurance Services

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone Insurance Services is a rapidly growing national brokerage firm providing a wide range of property & casualty, personal lines, and employee benefits insurance solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, South Dakota, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

### Contacts

Inszone Insurance Services Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com

Industry: Professional Services Business Insurance



#### Inszone Insurance Services

### **RELEASE VERSIONS**

English

### **HASHTAGS**

#agencyacquisition

#insurance

#inszone

### CONTACTS

Inszone Insurance Services Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 <a href="mailto:cwalters@inszoneins.com">cwalters@inszoneins.com</a>

### **SOCIAL MEDIA PROFILES**

- f Inszone on Facebook
- o Inszone on Instagram
- in Inszone on LinkedIn
- X Inszone on Twitter

### **NEWSTRAK REPORT**

View Report

## More News From Inszone Insurance Services

Get RSS Feed

## Inszone Insurance Services Expands Presence in Washington with Hart Insurance Agency, Inc. Merger

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is pleased to announce its merger with Hart Insurance Agency, Inc., a respected personal lines insurance provider based i...

### Inszone Insurance Announces Key Leadership Promotions to Support National Growth

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and employee benefits insurance, proudly announces a series of strategic leadership promotions aimed at strengthening regional operations and...

## Inszone Insurance Services Expands Employee Benefits Division with Acquisition of Employee Benefits Advantage

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance solutions, is excited to announce its acquisition of Employee Benefits Advantage, a highly respected employee...

Back to Newsroom →

## Wish your news had this kind of reach?

Sign Up -

**Learn About Business Wire** 



### Company

**About Business Wire** 

Careers

Media Center

### **Services**

**News Release Distribution** 

**News Release Optimization** 

**Investor Communications** 

Reporting & Analytics

#### **Solutions**

PR Professionals

IR Professionals

Agencies

**Public Companies** 

**Explore by Industry** 

### Newsroom

Industries

Subjects

Languages

**Resources** 

Blog

**For Journalists** 

Sign Up



© 2025 Business Wire, Inc.

Privacy Policy Cookie Policy Copyright Accessibility Statement Terms of Use









